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Analysis and Interpretation of Syllabus Feedback from Teachers
(Session 2022-23)

Questions Strongly Agree Neutral Disagree | Strongly | Total
agree Disagree

1.The Syllabus contents 22 34 02 Nil 01 59

are easy to understand.

2. The Syllabus contents 15 35 04 04 01 59

are interesting and

relevant.

3. The syllabus content 17 32 05 04 01 59

adds to existing knowledge

and learning.

4. All 20 33 04 01 01 59

Chapter/Topics/Contents
are related to the subject

5. The Syllabus books are 24 29 05 01 Nil 59
available in the College
Library.

6. The Syllabus includes 23 30 05 01 Nil 59
the skills that are required
in future
life/job/career/business.

7. The Syllabus is designed | 08 33 11 03 04 59
according to the needs of
the students and fulfills
the demands of the world
of work.

8. The Syllabus is available | 40 17 02 Nil Nil 59
on the University website.

9. The syllabus is updated | 11 23 12 07 06 59
from time to time by the
university.

10. The Semester is 16 28 09 02 04 59
sufficient for covering the
Syllabus.




1. The Syllabus contents are easy to understand
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As shown in the Pie Chart, 58% of the teaching staff agree that the syllabus content is easy to
understand and 36% strongly agree with the statement.

2. The Syllabus contents are interesting and relevant.
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According to the reviews of Teaching Staff of college, 59% agree with the statement that the

syllabus contents are interesting and relevant and 25% strongly agree with it.



3. The syllabus content adds to existing knowledge and learning.
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According to the data received from teachers, it was further analyzed that 54% agree with that
the syllabus content adds to existing knowledge and learning and 29% strongly agree with it.

4. All Chapter/Topics/Contents are related to the subject
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56% teachers agree that all the chapters, topics and contents are related to the subject and
34% strongly agree with it.



5. The Syllabus books are available in the College Library.
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According to the data, 49% teachers agree that the Syllabus books are available in the College
Library and 41% strongly agree with it.

6. The Syllabus includes the skills that are required in future life/job/career/business.

Disagree, 1,
3%

Neautral, 5, /

16%

\Agree, 30,9%

Strongly
Agree, 23,

p
72%

Above pie chart depicts that 72% teachers strongly agree that the syllabus includes the skills
that are required in future life/job/career/business, 16% are neutral and 9% agree with it.



7. The Syllabus is designed according to the needs of the students and fulfills the
demands of the world of work.
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56% of the teachers agree that the Syllabus is designed according to the needs of the students
and fulfills the demands of the world of work and 13% teachers strongly agree with it while 19%
were neutral about it.

8. The Syllabus is available on the University website.
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66% teachers strongly agree that the Syllabus is available on the University website and 29%
agree with it.



9. The syllabus is updated from time to time by the university.

Strongly Disagree, 6, 10%

Disagree, 7,
12%

Neautral, 12,
20%

Agree, 23,39%

Strongly Agree,
11,19%

39% agree that the syllabus is updated from time to time by the university, 19% agree with it and
20% are neutral about it.

10. The Semester is sufficient for covering the Syllabus.
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48% agree that the Semester is sufficient for covering the Syllabus, 27% strongly agree with it

and 15% are neutral about the same.
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